V1. How likely are you to vote for each of the following candidates for Mayor?

REGION GENDER AGE CHILDREN AT HOME
TOTAL NW SW SE NE Core Male Female <35 35-54 55 + Yes No
BASE (622) (131) (154) (112) (111) (114) (299) (312) (195) (204) (223) (154) (465)
Glen Murray Definitely vote for 19% 15% 26% 17% 12% 24% 19% 19% 23% 17% 18% 20% 19%
Possibly vote for 48% 48% 44% 59% 47% 45% 45% 52% 39% 51% 54% 47% 49%
Not vote for 22% 27% 19% 18% 27% 20% 27% 18% 13% 26% 27% 23% 22%
(Never heard of) 10% 10% 11% 6% 14% 11% 9% 11% 25% 6% 2% 10% 10%
Scott Gillingham | Definitely vote for 7% 4% 6% 12% 8% 4% 10% 3% 9% 5% 5% 10% 5%
Possibly vote for 44% 52% 46% 46% 37% 36% 45% 43% 39% 40% 51% 39% 45%
Not vote for 25% 26% 22% 21% 31% 28% 26% 24% 20% 31% 24% 28% 25%
(Never heard of) 24% 18% 26% 22% 24% 32% 19% 29% 32% 23% 19% 22% 25%
Robert-Falcon Definitely vote for 7% 6% 7% 1% 8% 5% 6% 8% 1% 7% 4% 9% 7%
Ouellette Possibly vote for 43% 44% 44% 49% 35% 40% 42% 44% 45% 41% 42% 45% 42%
Not vote for 38% 38% 34% 34% 43% 43% 42% 33% 25% 43% 45% 37% 38%
(Never heard of) 12% 13% 15% 6% 15% 12% 10% 15% 18% 9% 9% 9% 13%
Kevin Klein Definitely vote for 8% 10% 6% 10% 12% 2% 11% 5% 11% 4% 8% 13% 6%
Possibly vote for 28% 35% 24% 31% 24% 25% 29% 27% 18% 26% 38% 28% 28%
Not vote for 37% 27% 47% 34% 32% 40% 37% 36% 34% 42% 34% 35% 37%
(Never heard of) 28% 28% 23% 25% 31% 33% 23% 32% 37% 28% 20% 24% 29%
Rana Bokhari Definitely vote for 5% 3% 4% 7% 5% 4% 4% 5% 1% 2% 0% 10% 3%
Possibly vote for 26% 23% 31% 28% 29% 17% 27% 25% 27% 26% 25% 31% 24%
Not vote for 34% 33% 31% 37% 30% 37% 40% 28% 21% 36% 42% 29% 35%
(Never heard of) 36% 41% 34% 27% 36% 42% 29% 42% 41% 36% 32% 29% 38%
Jenny Motkaluk Definitely vote for 5% 8% 2% 9% 8% 1% 8% 3% 10% 4% 3% 14% 3%
Possibly vote for 25% 28% 26% 28% 24% 20% 24% 26% 19% 25% 30% 24% 26%
Not vote for 42% 35% 48% 41% 35% 49% 42% 40% 35% 47% 43% 38% 43%
(Never heard of) 28% 29% 25% 23% 33% 30% 25% 31% 36% 25% 24% 24% 29%
Shaun Loney Definitely vote for 6% 4% 4% 15% 6% 5% 8% 5% 14% 3% 3% 17% 3%
Possibly vote for 20% 10% 24% 25% 20% 21% 23% 18% 22% 24% 14% 24% 19%
Not vote for 22% 22% 23% 22% 17% 23% 24% 19% 17% 24% 24% 23% 21%
(Never heard of) 52% 64% 48% 38% 56% 51% 45% 58% 46% 49% 59% 35% 57%
Russ Wyatt Definitely vote for 4% 4% 1% 7% 9% 1% 7% 2% 10% 2% 1% 10% 2%
Possibly vote for 22% 23% 16% 28% 31% 15% 25% 20% 20% 17% 29% 21% 23%
Not vote for 43% 39% 45% 45% 39% 45% 46% 40% 26% 52% 49% 44% 42%
(Never heard of) 31% 34% 38% 21% 21% 39% 23% 38% 44% 29% 22% 25% 33%
Rick Shone Definitely vote for 4% 4% 4% 10% 3% 1% 6% 3% 12% 2% 0% 14% 1%
Possibly vote for 15% 11% 17% 13% 18% 16% 17% 13% 18% 17% 10% 18% 14%
Not vote for 19% 20% 23% 13% 19% 17% 22% 16% 18% 18% 20% 21% 18%
(Never heard of) 62% 65% 56% 64% 59% 66% 54% 69% 52% 63% 69% 47% 67%
Idris Ademuyiwa | Definitely vote for 4% 1% 4% 10% 5% 5% 3% 9% 2% 1% 13% 1%
Adelakun Possibly vote for 1% 12% 10% 8% 8% 15% 1% 10% 20% 6% 6% 14% 9%
Not vote for 17% 13% 19% 14% 21% 16% 17% 17% 12% 15% 22% 15% 17%
(Never heard of) 69% 74% 67% 69% 65% 70% 67% 70% 60% 76% 71% 58% 72%
Don Woodstock Definitely vote for 3% 5% 1% 8% 4% 1% 6% 2% 9% 1% 1% 9% 2%
Possibly vote for 12% 14% 14% 9% 13% 9% 13% 10% 19% 11% 7% 15% 11%
Not vote for 35% 30% 35% 34% 35% 42% 38% 32% 26% 41% 37% 39% 34%
(Never heard of) 50% 51% 51% 49% 48% 49% 43% 56% 46% 47% 55% 38% 53%
Cecil Sveinson Definitely vote for 4% 3% 2% 9% 4% 1% 5% 2% 10% 1% 12% 1%
Possibly vote for 8% 7% 7% 7% 9% 9% 9% 7% 14% 6% 4% 13% 6%
Not vote for 13% 9% 16% 6% 20% 14% 14% 13% 1% 13% 15% 15% 13%
(Never heard of) 75% 81% 75% 77% 67% 75% 72% 78% 64% 79% 81% 61% 80%
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V1. How likely are you to vote for each of the following candidates for Mayor?

REGION GENDER AGE CHILDREN AT HOME
TOTAL NW SwW SE NE Core Male Female <35 35-54 55 + Yes No
Desmond Definitely vote for 3% 1% 4% 6% 3% 2% 4% 2% 9% 1% 0% 10% 1%
Thomas Possibly vote for 8% 12% 5% 5% 10% 6% 8% 7% 14% 5% 5% 14% 5%
Not vote for 15% 13% 18% 13% 18% 14% 14% 16% 13% 14% 17% 14% 16%
(Never heard of) 74% 74% 73% 76% 69% 79% 73% 75% 64% 80% 78% 63% 78%
Jessica Peebles Definitely vote for 3% 3% 2% 8% 4% 4% 3% 10% 1% 11% 1%
Possibly vote for 8% 5% 9% 6% 14% 6% 10% 6% 17% 6% 2% 15% 5%
Not vote for 16% 11% 20% 16% 16% 17% 15% 18% 14% 17% 17% 16% 16%
(Never heard of) 73% 80% 70% 70% 66% 76% 71% 74% 59% 77% 81% 58% 78%
Chris Clacio Definitely vote for 3% 4% 2% 8% 2% 0% 3% 3% 9% 2% 10% 1%
Possibly vote for 6% 4% 4% 4% 14% 3% 9% 3% 13% 5% 11% 4%
Not vote for 17% 15% 19% 14% 17% 19% 18% 16% 16% 16% 18% 18% 16%
(Never heard of) 74% 77% 75% 74% 67% 77% 70% 78% 62% 78% 82% 61% 79%
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V1. How likely are you to vote for each of the following candidates for Mayor?

EDUCATION RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME INDIGENOUS PROV VOTE
TOTAL HS/less Col/Some PS | Univ Grad+ Own Rent < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Yes No NDP PC LIB
BASE (622) (76) (220) (325) (450) (150) (106) (229) (232) (73) (532) (268) (100) (102)
Glen Murray Definitely vote for 19% 23% 19% 18% 19% 22% 20% 18% 23% 36% 17% 23% 1% 22%
Possibly vote for 48% 38% 47% 52% 50% 44% 42% 46% 52% 41% 50% 55% 37% 51%
Not vote for 22% 22% 22% 22% 23% 21% 21% 24% 20% 20% 22% 16% 38% 18%
(Never heard of) 10% 16% 12% 8% 8% 13% 17% 11% 6% 3% 1% 6% 14% 9%
Scott Gilingham | Definitely vote for 7% 9% 6% 6% 7% 5% 4% 5% 10% 14% 6% 3% 15% 11%
Possibly vote for 44% 36% 47% 43% 47% 40% 36% 47% 44% 34% 45% 41% 46% 50%
Not vote for 25% 20% 21% 30% 25% 26% 22% 26% 28% 28% 25% 35% 17% 20%
(Never heard of) 24% 35% 26% 21% 21% 29% 38% 22% 19% 24% 24% 21% 22% 19%
Robert-Falcon Definitely vote for 7% 4% 9% 6% 7% 8% 9% 7% 8% 18% 6% 9% 4% 8%
Ouellette Possibly vote for 43% 36% 42% 45% 43% 42% 32% 44% 48% 44% 43% 50% 25% 45%
Not vote for 38% 35% 33% 42% 40% 34% 35% 38% 39% 32% 39% 35% 58% 36%
(Never heard of) 12% 25% 16% 6% 9% 15% 24% 10% 6% 6% 12% 5% 13% 12%
Kevin Klein Definitely vote for 8% 10% 12% 4% 8% 8% 4% 9% 9% 21% 6% 5% 20% 9%
Possibly vote for 28% 35% 30% 25% 31% 17% 25% 24% 30% 38% 27% 19% 41% 29%
Not vote for 37% 15% 31% 46% 38% 37% 26% 41% 39% 27% 38% 51% 17% 35%
(Never heard of) 28% 40% 28% 25% 22% 39% 45% 25% 22% 15% 29% 25% 22% 27%
Rana Bokhari Definitely vote for 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 7% 17% 3% 5% 3% 7%
Possibly vote for 26% 12% 23% 31% 27% 21% 17% 25% 31% 29% 26% 25% 25% 26%
Not vote for 34% 27% 32% 36% 35% 34% 22% 37% 36% 28% 35% 39% 37% 33%
(Never heard of) 36% 56% 40% 29% 33% 40% 57% 35% 27% 27% 36% 31% 35% 34%
Jenny Motkaluk Definitely vote for 5% 7% 7% 4% 6% 4% 4% 6% 7% 20% 3% 2% 15% 4%
Possibly vote for 25% 23% 26% 26% 27% 22% 22% 24% 26% 32% 24% 18% 30% 30%
Not vote for 42% 29% 35% 49% 42% 45% 34% 42% 48% 30% 44% 59% 26% 41%
(Never heard of) 28% 41% 32% 21% 25% 30% 40% 29% 19% 18% 28% 21% 29% 26%
Shaun Loney Definitely vote for 6% 5% 7% 6% 8% 4% 0% 6% 11% 32% 3% 7% 9% 7%
Possibly vote for 20% 7% 20% 24% 21% 20% 11% 17% 26% 16% 21% 26% 17% 17%
Not vote for 22% 18% 21% 23% 22% 24% 20% 26% 20% 20% 22% 21% 21% 30%
(Never heard of) 52% 70% 52% 47% 49% 52% 68% 51% 44% 32% 54% 45% 53% 46%
Russ Wyatt Definitely vote for 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 6% 19% 2% 3% 9% 7%
Possibly vote for 22% 29% 27% 17% 23% 21% 17% 27% 20% 31% 21% 17% 34% 18%
Not vote for 43% 29% 35% 51% 45% 39% 34% 42% 47% 30% 45% 51% 33% 47%
(Never heard of) 31% 37% 32% 29% 27% 36% 46% 28% 26% 20% 32% 29% 24% 28%
Rick Shone Definitely vote for 4% 5% 7% 3% 6% 1% 1% 4% 7% 22% 2% 4% 6% 5%
Possibly vote for 15% 1% 17% 15% 15% 16% 10% 15% 19% 21% 14% 17% 19% 16%
Not vote for 19% 22% 16% 20% 19% 22% 20% 18% 18% 18% 19% 20% 19% 20%
(Never heard of) 62% 62% 61% 62% 61% 61% 69% 63% 56% 40% 64% 59% 57% 58%
Idris Ademuyiwa | Definitely vote for 4% 6% 6% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 7% 23% 2% 3% 8% 5%
Adelakun Possibly vote for 1% 3% 15% 9% 9% 15% 12% 14% 8% 18% 9% 10% 1% 14%
Not vote for 17% 18% 16% 16% 16% 20% 15% 20% 13% 1% 17% 19% 21% 15%
(Never heard of) 69% 72% 63% 73% 70% 63% 71% 64% 71% 49% 72% 68% 60% 67%
Don Woodstock | Definitely vote for 3% 2% 6% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 5% 13% 2% 2% 5% 6%
Possibly vote for 12% 16% 16% 8% 1% 12% 14% 12% 1% 24% 10% 7% 18% 14%
Not vote for 35% 31% 28% 41% 36% 34% 28% 34% 41% 31% 36% 47% 29% 32%
(Never heard of) 50% 51% 49% 49% 48% 53% 57% 51% 43% 32% 51% 44% 48% 47%
Cecil Sveinson Definitely vote for 4% 6% 3% 4% 2% 5% 1% 6% 23% 1% 3% 8% 4%
Possibly vote for 8% 14% 11% 4% 8% 8% 5% 10% 7% 18% 7% 5% 9% 12%
Not vote for 13% 15% 12% 14% 13% 17% 10% 17% 1% 16% 13% 15% 17% 9%
(Never heard of) 75% 71% 70% 79% 75% 73% 80% 71% 75% 43% 79% 77% 66% 75%
Desmond Definitely vote for 3% 5% 5% 1% 4% 1% 4% 4% 19% 1% 2% 4% 7%
Thomas Possibly vote for 8% 14% 8% 6% 8% 6% 9% 9% 7% 17% 6% 4% 16% 7%
Not vote for 15% 16% 14% 15% 15% 19% 14% 16% 16% 16% 15% 18% 13% 17%
(Never heard of) 74% 65% 72% 78% 73% 73% 77% 71% 73% 48% 77% 76% 66% 69%
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V1. How likely are you to vote for each of the following candidates for Mayor?

EDUCATION RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME INDIGENOUS PROV VOTE
TOTAL HS/less Coll/Some PS | Univ Grad+ Own Rent < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Yes No NDP PC LIB
Jessica Peebles | Definitely vote for 3% 2% 6% 2% 4% 1% 3% 6% 22% 1% 3% 5% 5%
Possibly vote for 8% 10% 6% 8% 8% 8% 12% 8% 7% 15% 7% 4% 15% 13%
Not vote for 16% 26% 15% 14% 14% 24% 14% 20% 14% 18% 16% 20% 14% 14%
(Never heard of) 73% 62% 72% 76% 74% 67% 73% 69% 73% 46% 76% 74% 66% 68%
Chris Clacio Definitely vote for 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 6% 21% 1% 3% 5% 6%
Possibly vote for 6% 5% 9% 4% 5% 7% 8% 5% 6% 15% 5% 4% 9% 5%
Not vote for 17% 15% 17% 17% 16% 21% 14% 21% 15% 16% 17% 20% 17% 21%
(Never heard of) 74% 77% 69% 77% 75% 70% 78% 71% 73% 48% 77% 73% 70% 68%
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V1. How likely are you to vote for each of the following candidates for Mayor? - THOSE WITH OPINIONS

REGION GENDER AGE CHILDREN AT HOME
TOTAL NW SwW SE NE Core Male Female <35 35-54 55 + Yes No
BASE (557) (118) (136) (105) (96) (102) (272) (276) (147) (191) (219) (138) (417)
Glen Murray Definitely vote for 21% 16% 29% 18% 13% 27% 21% 21% 31% 18% 18% 22% 21%
Possibly vote for 54% 53% 49% 63% 55% 51% 49% 58% 52% 55% 55% 53% 54%
Not vote for 25% 30% 21% 19% 32% 22% 30% 20% 17% 27% 27% 26% 24%
BASE (471) (107) (113) (88) (84) (78) (243) (220) (133) (157) (181) (120) (350)
Scott Gillingham | Definitely vote for 9% 5% 8% 15% 11% 6% 13% 5% 14% 7% 7% 13% 7%
Possibly vote for 58% 63% 63% 58% 49% 52% 56% 61% 57% 52% 63% 51% 60%
Not vote for 33% 32% 29% 27% 40% 41% 32% 34% 29% 41% 30% 36% 33%
BASE (546) (115) (131) (105) (95) (101) (271) (266) (159) (185) (203) (140) (405)
Robert-Falcon Definitely vote for 8% 6% 8% 11% 10% 6% 7% 9% 13% 8% 5% 10% 8%
Ouellette Possibly vote for 49% 50% 52% 53% 41% 45% 47% 52% 56% 45% 46% 50% 48%
Not vote for 43% 43% 40% 36% 50% 49% 46% 39% 31% 47% 49% 40% 44%
BASE (449) (95) (118) (84) (76) (77) (231) (213) (122) (147) (179) (117) (331)
Kevin Klein Definitely vote for 11% 13% 7% 13% 18% 3% 14% 7% 17% 6% 10% 17% 8%
Possibly vote for 38% 49% 31% 41% 35% 37% 38% 40% 29% 36% 47% 36% 39%
Not vote for 51% 38% 62% 45% 47% 60% 48% 53% 54% 59% 42% 46% 52%
BASE (398) (78) (101) (82) (71) (66) (213) (180) (115) (131) (152) (108) (289)
Rana Bokhari Definitely vote for 7% 6% 6% 10% 8% 7% 6% 8% 19% 4% 1% 14% 4%
Possibly vote for 41% 38% 47% 39% 46% 29% 38% 44% 46% 40% 37% 44% 39%
Not vote for 52% 56% 47% 51% 47% 64% 56% 48% 35% 56% 62% 41% 57%
BASE (449) (93) (116) (87) (74) (80) (225) (215) (126) (154) (170) (117) (332)
Jenny Motkaluk Definitely vote for 7% 11% 2% 12% 12% 1% 11% 4% 16% 5% 4% 18% 4%
Possibly vote for 35% 40% 34% 36% 35% 29% 33% 38% 30% 33% 40% 32% 36%
Not vote for 58% 49% 63% 53% 53% 70% 56% 58% 54% 62% 56% 50% 61%
BASE (301) (47) (80) (69) (49) (56) (165) (132) (105) (103) (93) (99) (200)
Shaun Loney Definitely vote for 13% 10% 8% 24% 15% 9% 15% 12% 27% 5% 7% 26% 7%
Possibly vote for 42% 28% 47% 40% 46% 43% 41% 42% 41% 48% 34% 38% 43%
Not vote for 45% 62% 45% 36% 39% 47% 44% 46% 32% 46% 58% 36% 50%
BASE (428) (86) (95) (89) (88) (70) (230) (194) (109) (144) (175) (115) (313)
Russ Wyatt Definitely vote for 6% 6% 2% 9% 11% 2% 8% 3% 18% 4% 1% 13% 3%
Possibly vote for 32% 35% 25% 35% 39% 25% 32% 33% 36% 23% 37% 28% 34%
Not vote for 62% 59% 73% 56% 50% 73% 59% 64% 46% 73% 63% 59% 63%
BASE (237) (45) (68) (40) (45) (38) (137) (97) (94) (74) (69) (82) (155)
Rick Shone Definitely vote for 12% 11% 9% 29% 8% 3% 14% 9% 24% 5% 2% 26% 4%
Possibly vote for 39% 31% 39% 35% 45% 47% 38% 41% 38% 47% 32% 35% 42%
Not vote for 49% 57% 53% 36% 46% 51% 48% 50% 38% 48% 66% 40% 54%
BASE (193) (34) (51) (35) (38) (35) (98) (93) (79) (49) (66) (64) (128)
Idris Ademuyiwa | Definitely vote for 13% 4% 13% 32% 16% 16% 9% 22% 9% 4% 30% 4%
Adelakun Possibly vote for 34% 45% 31% 25% 24% 48% 33% 34% 49% 27% 21% 34% 34%
Not vote for 53% 51% 56% 44% 61% 52% 51% 56% 29% 64% 74% 36% 62%
BASE (313) (64) (76) (57) (57) (59) (169) (137) (106) (108) (100) (95) (217)
Don Woodstock Definitely vote for 7% 9% 2% 15% 8% 2% 10% 3% 17% 2% 1% 14% 4%
Possibly vote for 23% 29% 28% 17% 25% 17% 23% 24% 34% 21% 15% 24% 23%
Not vote for 70% 62% 70% 68% 67% 81% 67% 73% 48% 77% 84% 62% 73%
BASE (154) (25) (38) (25) (37) (28) (84) (68) (69) (43) (42) (60) (94)
Cecil Sveinson Definitely vote for 15% 17% 7% 39% 13% 6% 18% 10% 29% 6% 30% 6%
Possibly vote for 31% 35% 29% 32% 28% 36% 33% 30% 39% 30% 20% 32% 31%
Not vote for 54% 48% 65% 29% 59% 58% 49% 60% 32% 63% 80% 38% 64%
BASE (160) (34) (41) (27) (34) (24) (80) (79) (70) (40) (50) (57) (102)
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V1. How likely are you to vote for each of the following candidates for Mayor? - THOSE WITH OPINIONS

REGION GENDER AGE CHILDREN AT HOME
TOTAL NW SwW SE NE Core Male Female <35 35-54 55 + Yes No
Desmond Definitely vote for 12% 4% 15% 27% 9% 8% 17% 8% 25% 4% 2% 27% 4%
Thomas Possibly vote for 29% 47% 18% 20% 33% 27% 32% 27% 38% 24% 21% 36% 24%
Not vote for 59% 49% 67% 53% 58% 64% 52% 64% 37% 73% 77% 37% 71%
BASE (170) (26) (46) (33) (37) (27) (88) (81) (80) (47) (43) (65) (105)
Jessica Peebles Definitely vote for 12% 17% 6% 27% 12% 14% 10% 24% 3% 25% 4%
Possibly vote for 29% 26% 29% 20% 41% 26% 35% 21% 41% 24% 11% 36% 24%
Not vote for 59% 57% 65% 53% 48% 74% 50% 69% 35% 73% 89% 39% 71%
BASE (161) (31) (38) (29) (37) (26) (90) (69) (75) (46) (40) (60) (100)
Chris Clacio Definitely vote for 13% 18% 9% 30% 7% 2% 11% 15% 23% 7% 25% 5%
Possibly vote for 22% 18% 16% 15% 43% 14% 29% 13% 34% 22% 29% 18%
Not vote for 65% 63% 75% 55% 50% 84% 60% 72% 43% 70% 100% 46% 76%
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V1. How likely are you to vote for each of the following candidates for Mayor? - THOSE WITH OPINIONS

EDUCATION RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME INDIGENOUS PROV VOTE
TOTAL HS/less Coll’Some PS | Univ Grad+ Own Rent < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Yes No NDP PC LIB

BASE (557) (64) (193) (298) (412) (131) (88) (203) (218) (71) (475) (252) (86) (93)

Glen Murray Definitely vote for 21% 28% 21% 20% 20% 25% 24% 21% 24% 37% 19% 25% 13% 24%
Possibly vote for 54% 45% 53% 56% 54% 50% 51% 52% 55% 42% 56% 58% 43% 56%
Not vote for 25% 27% 25% 24% 25% 25% 26% 27% 21% 20% 25% 17% 44% 20%

BASE (471) (50) (162) (257) (357) (106) (66) (178) (189) (55) (406) (213) (77) (83)

Scott Gilingham | Definitely vote for 9% 14% 9% 8% 9% 7% 6% 6% 12% 18% 8% 4% 19% 13%
Possibly vote for 58% 55% 63% 55% 59% 57% 58% 61% 54% 45% 59% 52% 59% 62%
Not vote for 33% 31% 28% 37% 32% 36% 36% 33% 34% 37% 33% 45% 21% 25%

BASE (546) (57) (185) (304) (407) (127) (80) (205) (219) (68) (467) (254) (87) (90)

Robert-Falcon Definitely vote for 8% 6% 1% 7% 8% 10% 12% 8% 8% 19% 7% 10% 5% 9%

Ouellette Possibly vote for 49% 48% 49% 48% 48% 50% 42% 49% 50% 47% 49% 53% 29% 51%
Not vote for 43% 46% 40% 45% 45% 40% 46% 43% 42% 34% 44% 37% 66% 40%

BASE (449) (46) (159) (243) (349) (92) (58) (171) (181) (62) (379) (200) (78) (74)

Kevin Klein Definitely vote for 11% 17% 16% 6% 10% 12% 7% 13% 1% 25% 9% 7% 26% 12%
Possibly vote for 38% 58% 42% 33% 40% 28% 46% 32% 38% 44% 37% 25% 52% 40%
Not vote for 51% 25% 42% 61% 49% 60% 47% 55% 51% 31% 54% 68% 22% 48%

BASE (398) (34) (133) (231) (299) (89) (45) (149) (170) (53) (339) (184) (65) (68)

Rana Bokhari Definitely vote for 7% 9% 9% 6% 7% 7% 9% 6% 9% 23% 5% 8% 5% 1%
Possibly vote for 41% 28% 38% 43% 41% 36% 40% 38% 42% 39% 41% 36% 38% 40%
Not vote for 52% 62% 53% 51% 52% 57% 51% 56% 49% 38% 54% 56% 57% 49%

BASE (449) (45) (149) (255) (337) (106) (63) (162) (188) (60) (380) (211) (71) (75)

Jenny Motkaluk Definitely vote for 7% 12% 1% 5% 8% 5% 6% 8% 9% 24% 5% 3% 22% 5%
Possibly vote for 35% 39% 38% 33% 36% 31% 36% 34% 32% 39% 34% 22% 42% 40%
Not vote for 58% 49% 52% 63% 56% 63% 58% 59% 59% 37% 61% 75% 37% 55%

BASE (301) (23) (105) (172) (228) (71) (34) (112) (131) (50) (246) (146) (47) (55)

Shaun Loney Definitely vote for 13% 17% 15% 12% 15% 8% 2% 12% 19% 48% 7% 13% 19% 13%
Possibly vote for 42% 23% 41% 44% 41% 41% 35% 36% 46% 23% 45% 48% 35% 31%
Not vote for 45% 60% 44% 44% 44% 51% 64% 52% 35% 29% 48% 39% 46% 55%

BASE (428) (48) (148) (230) (328) (95) (57) (165) (170) (58) (360) (191) (75) (73)

Russ Wyatt Definitely vote for 6% 7% 9% 4% 6% 5% 7% 4% 8% 24% 3% 4% 12% 9%
Possibly vote for 32% 46% 40% 24% 31% 33% 31% 38% 28% 39% 31% 24% 45% 25%
Not vote for 62% 47% 51% 72% 62% 62% 62% 58% 64% 38% 66% 72% 44% 66%

BASE (237) (29) (85) (123) (177) (58) (33) (85) (101) (44) (189) (110) (43) (43)

Rick Shone Definitely vote for 12% 13% 17% 7% 15% 2% 4% 1% 16% 36% 6% 10% 13% 13%
Possibly vote for 39% 29% 43% 39% 38% 40% 32% 41% 43% 34% 41% 41% 43% 39%
Not vote for 49% 58% 40% 53% 47% 57% 63% 48% 41% 30% 53% 50% 44% 48%

BASE (193) (21) (82) (89) (135) (55) (30) (83) (67) (38) (150) (85) (39) (34)

Idris Ademuyiwa | Definitely vote for 13% 21% 16% 8% 15% 6% 5% 6% 26% 44% 5% 10% 19% 15%

Adelakun Possibly vote for 34% 12% 41% 33% 31% 40% 43% 38% 28% 35% 33% 31% 27% 41%
Not vote for 53% 66% 44% 58% 54% 54% 53% 56% 47% 20% 62% 59% 54% 44%

BASE (313) (37) (111) (165) (235) (71) (46) (113) (132) (49) (258) (150) (52) (54)

Don Woodstock | Definitely vote for 7% 4% 13% 4% 8% 3% 4% 7% 9% 19% 5% 4% 10% 12%
Possibly vote for 23% 32% 32% 16% 22% 25% 32% 25% 19% 35% 21% 13% 34% 27%
Not vote for 70% 64% 55% 81% 70% 72% 64% 68% 72% 46% 74% 83% 56% 61%

BASE (154) (22) (65) (67) (113) (40) (21) (66) (58) (42) (111) (63) (33) (26)

Cecil Sveinson Definitely vote for 15% 20% 15% 17% 9% 24% 5% 26% 40% 6% 13% 24% 15%
Possibly vote for 31% 49% 39% 18% 32% 29% 28% 34% 30% 32% 31% 21% 26% 47%
Not vote for 54% 51% 41% 66% 51% 62% 48% 61% 45% 28% 63% 66% 50% 37%

BASE (160) (27) (60) (73) (120) (40) (24) (67) (63) (38) (120) (65) (34) (32)

Desmond Definitely vote for 12% 14% 19% 6% 15% 5% 15% 16% 36% 5% 8% 13% 22%

Thomas Possibly vote for 29% 41% 29% 25% 30% 24% 38% 30% 24% 33% 27% 16% 48% 22%
Not vote for 59% 45% 52% 69% 55% 71% 62% 55% 60% 31% 68% 76% 39% 56%

BASE (170) (29) (60) (79) (118) (49) (28) (71) (64) (40) (128) (70) (33) (32)
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V1. How likely are you to vote for each of the following candidates for Mayor? - THOSE WITH OPINIONS

EDUCATION RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME INDIGENOUS PROV VOTE
TOTAL HS/less Coll/Some PS | Univ Grad+ Own Rent < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Yes No NDP PC LIB
Jessica Peebles | Definitely vote for 12% 6% 22% 7% 16% 3% 9% 23% 41% 3% 11% 14% 15%
Possibly vote for 29% 25% 23% 33% 31% 25% 46% 27% 25% 27% 29% 13% 43% 42%
Not vote for 59% 69% 54% 60% 53% 72% 54% 64% 52% 32% 67% 75% 43% 43%
BASE (161) 17) (69) (75) (115) (46) (23) (67) (62) (38) (122) (72) (30) (33)
Chris Clacio Definitely vote for 13% 11% 16% 11% 15% 7% 3% 10% 21% 40% 5% 11% 16% 17%
Possibly vote for 22% 22% 29% 17% 21% 24% 36% 17% 23% 29% 20% 15% 29% 16%
Not vote for 65% 67% 56% 72% 63% 69% 61% 73% 56% 31% 75% 73% 55% 66%
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V1. How likely are you to vote for each of the following candidates for Mayor? - SUMMARY TABLE

REGION GENDER AGE CHILDREN AT HOME
TOTAL NW SW SE NE Core Male Female <35 35-54 55 + Yes No
BASE (622) (131) (154) (112) (111) (114) (299) (312) (195) (204) (223) (154) (465)
Glen Murray Vote for 67% 63% 70% 76% 59% 69% 64% 71% 62% 68% 71% 67% 68%
Not vote for 22% 27% 19% 18% 27% 20% 27% 18% 13% 26% 27% 23% 22%
(Never heard of) 10% 10% 11% 6% 14% 11% 9% 11% 25% 6% 2% 10% 10%
Scott Gillingham | Vote for 50% 56% 52% 57% 45% 40% 55% 47% 48% 45% 57% 50% 51%
Not vote for 25% 26% 22% 21% 31% 28% 26% 24% 20% 31% 24% 28% 25%
(Never heard of) 24% 18% 26% 22% 24% 32% 19% 29% 32% 23% 19% 22% 25%
Robert-Falcon Vote for 50% 50% 51% 60% 43% 45% 48% 52% 56% 48% 46% 54% 49%
Ouellette Not vote for 38% 38% 34% 34% 43% 43% 42% 33% 25% 43% 45% 37% 38%
(Never heard of) 12% 13% 15% 6% 15% 12% 10% 15% 18% 9% 9% 9% 13%
Kevin Klein Vote for 35% 45% 29% 41% 36% 27% 40% 32% 29% 30% 46% 41% 34%
Not vote for 37% 27% 47% 34% 32% 40% 37% 36% 34% 42% 34% 35% 37%
(Never heard of) 28% 28% 23% 25% 31% 33% 23% 32% 37% 28% 20% 24% 29%
Rana Bokhari Vote for 30% 26% 35% 36% 34% 21% 31% 30% 39% 28% 26% 42% 27%
Not vote for 34% 33% 31% 37% 30% 37% 40% 28% 21% 36% 42% 29% 35%
(Never heard of) 36% 41% 34% 27% 36% 42% 29% 42% 41% 36% 32% 29% 38%
Jenny Motkaluk Vote for 30% 36% 28% 37% 32% 21% 33% 29% 29% 29% 33% 38% 28%
Not vote for 42% 35% 48% 41% 35% 49% 42% 40% 35% 47% 43% 38% 43%
(Never heard of) 28% 29% 25% 23% 33% 30% 25% 31% 36% 25% 24% 24% 29%
Shaun Loney Vote for 27% 13% 29% 39% 27% 26% 31% 23% 37% 27% 17% 41% 22%
Not vote for 22% 22% 23% 22% 17% 23% 24% 19% 17% 24% 24% 23% 21%
(Never heard of) 52% 64% 48% 38% 56% 51% 45% 58% 46% 49% 59% 35% 57%
Russ Wyatt Vote for 26% 27% 17% 35% 40% 16% 31% 22% 30% 19% 29% 31% 25%
Not vote for 43% 39% 45% 45% 39% 45% 46% 40% 26% 52% 49% 44% 42%
(Never heard of) 31% 34% 38% 21% 21% 39% 23% 38% 44% 29% 22% 25% 33%
Rick Shone Vote for 19% 15% 21% 23% 22% 17% 24% 16% 30% 19% 10% 32% 15%
Not vote for 19% 20% 23% 13% 19% 17% 22% 16% 18% 18% 20% 21% 18%
(Never heard of) 62% 65% 56% 64% 59% 66% 54% 69% 52% 63% 69% 47% 67%
Idris Ademuyiwa | Vote for 15% 13% 15% 17% 14% 15% 16% 13% 29% 9% 8% 27% 10%
Adelakun Not vote for 17% 13% 19% 14% 21% 16% 17% 17% 12% 15% 22% 15% 17%
(Never heard of) 69% 74% 67% 69% 65% 70% 67% 70% 60% 76% 71% 58% 72%
Don Woodstock Vote for 15% 19% 15% 16% 17% 10% 19% 12% 28% 12% 7% 23% 13%
Not vote for 35% 30% 35% 34% 35% 42% 38% 32% 26% 41% 37% 39% 34%
(Never heard of) 50% 51% 51% 49% 48% 49% 43% 56% 46% 47% 55% 38% 53%
Cecil Sveinson Vote for 11% 10% 9% 16% 13% 10% 14% 9% 24% 8% 4% 24% 7%
Not vote for 13% 9% 16% 6% 20% 14% 14% 13% 11% 13% 15% 15% 13%
(Never heard of) 75% 81% 75% 77% 67% 75% 72% 78% 64% 79% 81% 61% 80%
Desmond Vote for 11% 13% 9% 11% 13% 8% 13% 9% 22% 5% 5% 23% 6%
Thomas Not vote for 15% 13% 18% 13% 18% 14% 14% 16% 13% 14% 17% 14% 16%
(Never heard of) 74% 74% 73% 76% 69% 79% 73% 75% 64% 80% 78% 63% 78%
Jessica Peebles | Vote for 11% 8% 11% 14% 18% 6% 15% 8% 27% 6% 2% 26% 6%
Not vote for 16% 11% 20% 16% 16% 17% 15% 18% 14% 17% 17% 16% 16%
(Never heard of) 73% 80% 70% 70% 66% 76% 71% 74% 59% 77% 81% 58% 78%
Chris Clacio Vote for 9% 9% 6% 12% 17% 4% 12% 6% 22% 7% 21% 5%
Not vote for 17% 15% 19% 14% 17% 19% 18% 16% 16% 16% 18% 18% 16%
(Never heard of) 74% 77% 75% 74% 67% 77% 70% 78% 62% 78% 82% 61% 79%
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V1. How likely are you to vote for each of the following candidates for Mayor? - SUMMARY TABLE

EDUCATION RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME INDIGENOUS PROV VOTE
TOTAL HS/less Coll/Some PS | Univ Grad+ Own Rent < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Yes No NDP PC LIB
BASE (622) (76) (220) (325) (450) (150) (106) (229) (232) (73) (532) (268) (100) (102)
Glen Murray Vote for 67% 61% 66% 70% 68% 66% 62% 65% 74% 77% 67% 78% 49% 72%
Not vote for 22% 22% 22% 22% 23% 21% 21% 24% 20% 20% 22% 16% 38% 18%
(Never heard of) 10% 16% 12% 8% 8% 13% 17% 11% 6% 3% 11% 6% 14% 9%
Scott Gilingham Vote for 50% 45% 53% 50% 54% 45% 40% 52% 54% 48% 51% 44% 61% 61%
Not vote for 25% 20% 21% 30% 25% 26% 22% 26% 28% 28% 25% 35% 17% 20%
(Never heard of) 24% 35% 26% 21% 21% 29% 38% 22% 19% 24% 24% 21% 22% 19%
Robert-Falcon Vote for 50% 40% 51% 52% 50% 51% 41% 51% 55% 62% 49% 60% 29% 53%
Ouellette Not vote for 38% 35% 33% 42% 40% 34% 35% 38% 39% 32% 39% 35% 58% 36%
(Never heard of) 12% 25% 16% 6% 9% 15% 24% 10% 6% 6% 12% 5% 13% 12%
Kevin Klein Vote for 35% 45% 42% 29% 40% 24% 29% 34% 38% 59% 33% 24% 61% 38%
Not vote for 37% 15% 31% 46% 38% 37% 26% 41% 39% 27% 38% 51% 17% 35%
(Never heard of) 28% 40% 28% 25% 22% 39% 45% 25% 22% 15% 29% 25% 22% 27%
Rana Bokhari Vote for 30% 16% 28% 35% 32% 26% 21% 29% 38% 46% 29% 30% 28% 34%
Not vote for 34% 27% 32% 36% 35% 34% 22% 37% 36% 28% 35% 39% 37% 33%
(Never heard of) 36% 56% 40% 29% 33% 40% 57% 35% 27% 27% 36% 31% 35% 34%
Jenny Motkaluk Vote for 30% 30% 33% 29% 33% 26% 25% 29% 33% 52% 28% 20% 45% 33%
Not vote for 42% 29% 35% 49% 42% 45% 34% 42% 48% 30% 44% 59% 26% 41%
(Never heard of) 28% 41% 32% 21% 25% 30% 40% 29% 19% 18% 28% 21% 29% 26%
Shaun Loney Vote for 27% 12% 27% 30% 29% 23% 12% 23% 37% 48% 24% 33% 26% 24%
Not vote for 22% 18% 21% 23% 22% 24% 20% 26% 20% 20% 22% 21% 21% 30%
(Never heard of) 52% 70% 52% 47% 49% 52% 68% 51% 44% 32% 54% 45% 53% 46%
Russ Wyatt Vote for 26% 33% 33% 20% 28% 24% 21% 30% 27% 50% 23% 20% 43% 24%
Not vote for 43% 29% 35% 51% 45% 39% 34% 42% 47% 30% 45% 51% 33% 47%
(Never heard of) 31% 37% 32% 29% 27% 36% 46% 28% 26% 20% 32% 29% 24% 28%
Rick Shone Vote for 19% 16% 23% 18% 21% 17% 12% 19% 26% 42% 17% 21% 24% 22%
Not vote for 19% 22% 16% 20% 19% 22% 20% 18% 18% 18% 19% 20% 19% 20%
(Never heard of) 62% 62% 61% 62% 61% 61% 69% 63% 56% 40% 64% 59% 57% 58%
Idris Ademuyiwa | Vote for 15% 9% 21% 11% 14% 17% 14% 16% 15% 41% 11% 13% 18% 19%
Adelakun Not vote for 17% 18% 16% 16% 16% 20% 15% 20% 13% 11% 17% 19% 21% 15%
(Never heard of) 69% 72% 63% 73% 70% 63% 71% 64% 71% 49% 72% 68% 60% 67%
Don Woodstock | Vote for 15% 18% 23% 10% 16% 13% 15% 16% 16% 37% 13% 9% 23% 21%
Not vote for 35% 31% 28% 41% 36% 34% 28% 34% 1% 31% 36% 47% 29% 32%
(Never heard of) 50% 51% 49% 49% 48% 53% 57% 51% 43% 32% 51% 44% 48% 47%
Cecil Sveinson Vote for 11% 14% 17% 7% 12% 10% 10% 11% 14% 41% 8% 8% 17% 16%
Not vote for 13% 15% 12% 14% 13% 17% 10% 17% 11% 16% 13% 15% 17% 9%
(Never heard of) 75% 71% 70% 79% 75% 73% 80% 71% 75% 43% 79% 77% 66% 75%
Desmond Vote for 11% 19% 13% 7% 12% 8% 9% 13% 11% 36% 7% 6% 21% 14%
Thomas Not vote for 15% 16% 14% 15% 15% 19% 14% 16% 16% 16% 15% 18% 13% 17%
(Never heard of) 74% 65% 72% 78% 73% 73% 77% 71% 73% 48% 77% 76% 66% 69%
Jessica Peebles | Vote for 1% 12% 13% 10% 12% 9% 12% 1% 13% 37% 8% 6% 19% 18%
Not vote for 16% 26% 15% 14% 14% 24% 14% 20% 14% 18% 16% 20% 14% 14%
(Never heard of) 73% 62% 72% 76% 74% 67% 73% 69% 73% 46% 76% 74% 66% 68%
Chris Clacio Vote for 9% 7% 14% 6% 9% 9% 9% 8% 12% 35% 6% 7% 14% 11%
Not vote for 17% 15% 17% 17% 16% 21% 14% 21% 15% 16% 17% 20% 17% 21%
(Never heard of) 74% 77% 69% 77% 75% 70% 78% 71% 73% 48% 77% 73% 70% 68%
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V1. How likely are you to vote for each of the following candidates for Mayor? - SUMMARY TABLE - THOSE WITH OPINIONS

REGION GENDER AGE CHILDREN AT HOME
TOTAL NW SW SE NE Core Male Female <35 35-54 55 + Yes No
BASE (557) (118) (136) (105) (96) (102) (272) (276) (147) (191) (219) (138) (417)
Glen Murray Vote for 75% 70% 79% 81% 68% 78% 70% 80% 83% 73% 73% 74% 76%
Not vote for 25% 30% 21% 19% 32% 22% 30% 20% 17% 27% 27% 26% 24%
BASE (471) (107) (113) (88) (84) (78) (243) (220) (133) (157) (181) (120) (350)
Scott Gillingham | Vote for 67% 68% 71% 73% 60% 59% 68% 66% 71% 59% 70% 64% 67%
Not vote for 33% 32% 29% 27% 40% 41% 32% 34% 29% 41% 30% 36% 33%
BASE (546) (115) (131) (105) (95) (101) (271) (266) (159) (185) (203) (140) (405)
Robert-Falcon Vote for 57% 57% 60% 64% 50% 51% 54% 61% 69% 53% 51% 60% 56%
Ouellette Not vote for 43% 43% 40% 36% 50% 49% 46% 39% 31% 47% 49% 40% 44%
BASE (449) (95) (118) (84) (76) (77) (231) (213) (122) (147) (179) (117) (331)
Kevin Klein Vote for 49% 62% 38% 55% 53% 40% 52% 47% 46% 41% 58% 54% 48%
Not vote for 51% 38% 62% 45% 47% 60% 48% 53% 54% 59% 42% 46% 52%
BASE (398) (78) (101) (82) (71) (66) (213) (180) (115) (131) (152) (108) (289)
Rana Bokhari Vote for 48% 44% 53% 49% 53% 36% 44% 52% 65% 44% 38% 59% 43%
Not vote for 52% 56% 47% 51% 47% 64% 56% 48% 35% 56% 62% 41% 57%
BASE (449) (93) (116) (87) (74) (80) (225) (215) (126) (154) (170) (117) (332)
Jenny Motkaluk | Vote for 42% 51% 37% 47% 47% 30% 44% 42% 46% 38% 44% 50% 39%
Not vote for 58% 49% 63% 53% 53% 70% 56% 58% 54% 62% 56% 50% 61%
BASE (301) (47) (80) (69) (49) (56) (165) (132) (105) (103) (93) (99) (200)
Shaun Loney Vote for 55% 38% 55% 64% 61% 53% 56% 54% 68% 54% 42% 64% 50%
Not vote for 45% 62% 45% 36% 39% 47% 44% 46% 32% 46% 58% 36% 50%
BASE (428) (86) (95) (89) (88) (70) (230) (194) (109) (144) (175) (115) (313)
Russ Wyatt Vote for 38% 41% 27% 44% 50% 27% 41% 36% 54% 27% 37% 41% 37%
Not vote for 62% 59% 73% 56% 50% 73% 59% 64% 46% 73% 63% 59% 63%
BASE (237) (45) (68) (40) (45) (38) (137) (97) (94) (74) (69) (82) (155)
Rick Shone Vote for 51% 43% 47% 64% 54% 49% 52% 50% 62% 52% 34% 60% 46%
Not vote for 49% 57% 53% 36% 46% 51% 48% 50% 38% 48% 66% 40% 54%
BASE (193) (34) (51) (35) (38) (35) (98) (93) (79) (49) (66) (64) (128)
Idris Ademuyiwa | Vote for 47% 49% 44% 56% 39% 48% 49% 44% 71% 36% 26% 64% 38%
Adelakun Not vote for 53% 51% 56% 44% 61% 52% 51% 56% 29% 64% 74% 36% 62%
BASE (313) (64) (76) (57) (57) (59) (169) (137) (106) (108) (100) (95) (217)
Don Woodstock | Vote for 30% 38% 30% 32% 33% 19% 33% 27% 52% 23% 16% 38% 27%
Not vote for 70% 62% 70% 68% 67% 81% 67% 73% 48% 77% 84% 62% 73%
BASE (154) (25) (38) (25) (37) (28) (84) (68) (69) (43) (42) (60) (94)
Cecil Sveinson Vote for 46% 52% 35% 71% 41% 42% 51% 40% 68% 37% 20% 62% 36%
Not vote for 54% 48% 65% 29% 59% 58% 49% 60% 32% 63% 80% 38% 64%
BASE (160) (34) (41) (27) (34) (24) (80) (79) (70) (40) (50) (57) (102)
Desmond Vote for 41% 51% 33% 47% 42% 36% 48% 36% 63% 27% 23% 63% 29%
Thomas Not vote for 59% 49% 67% 53% 58% 64% 52% 64% 37% 73% 77% 37% 71%
BASE (170) (26) (46) (33) (37) (27) (88) (81) (80) (47) (43) (65) (105)
Jessica Peebles | Vote for 41% 43% 35% 47% 52% 26% 50% 31% 65% 27% 11% 61% 29%
Not vote for 59% 57% 65% 53% 48% 74% 50% 69% 35% 73% 89% 39% 71%
BASE (161) (31) (38) (29) (37) (26) (90) (69) (75) (46) (40) (60) (100)
Chris Clacio Vote for 35% 37% 25% 45% 50% 16% 40% 28% 57% 30% 54% 24%
Not vote for 65% 63% 75% 55% 50% 84% 60% 72% 43% 70% 100% 46% 76%
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V1. How likely are you to vote for each of the following candidates for Mayor? - SUMMARY TABLE - THOSE WITH OPINIONS

EDUCATION RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME INDIGENOUS PROV VOTE
TOTAL HS/less Coll/Some PS | Univ Grad+ Own Rent < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Yes No NDP PC LIB

BASE (557) (64) (193) (298) (412) (131) (88) (203) (218) (71) (475) (252) (86) (93)

Glen Murray Vote for 75% 73% 75% 76% 75% 75% 74% 73% 79% 80% 75% 83% 56% 80%
Not vote for 25% 27% 25% 24% 25% 25% 26% 27% 21% 20% 25% 17% 44% 20%

BASE (471) (50) (162) (257) (357) (106) (66) (178) (189) (55) (406) (213) (77) (83)

Scott Gillingham Vote for 67% 69% 72% 63% 68% 64% 64% 67% 66% 63% 67% 55% 79% 75%
Not vote for 33% 31% 28% 37% 32% 36% 36% 33% 34% 37% 33% 45% 21% 25%

BASE (546) (57) (185) (304) (407) (127) (80) (205) (219) (68) (467) (254) (87) (90)

Robert-Falcon Vote for 57% 54% 60% 55% 55% 60% 54% 57% 58% 66% 56% 63% 34% 60%

Ouellette Not vote for 43% 46% 40% 45% 45% 40% 46% 43% 42% 34% 44% 37% 66% 40%

BASE (449) (46) (159) (243) (349) (92) (58) (171) (181) (62) (379) (200) (78) (74)

Kevin Klein Vote for 49% 75% 58% 39% 51% 40% 53% 45% 49% 69% 46% 32% 78% 52%
Not vote for 51% 25% 42% 61% 49% 60% 47% 55% 51% 31% 54% 68% 22% 48%

BASE (398) (34) (133) (231) (299) (89) (45) (149) (170) (53) (339) (184) (65) (68)

Rana Bokhari Vote for 48% 38% 47% 49% 48% 43% 49% 44% 51% 62% 46% 44% 43% 51%
Not vote for 52% 62% 53% 51% 52% 57% 51% 56% 49% 38% 54% 56% 57% 49%

BASE (449) (45) (149) (255) (337) (106) (63) (162) (188) (60) (380) (211) (71) (75)

Jenny Motkaluk Vote for 42% 51% 48% 37% 44% 37% 42% 1% 1% 63% 39% 25% 63% 45%
Not vote for 58% 49% 52% 63% 56% 63% 58% 59% 59% 37% 61% 75% 37% 55%

BASE (301) (23) (105) (172) (228) (71) (34) (112) (131) (50) (246) (146) (47) (55)

Shaun Loney Vote for 55% 40% 56% 56% 56% 49% 36% 48% 65% 71% 52% 61% 54% 45%
Not vote for 45% 60% 44% 44% 44% 51% 64% 52% 35% 29% 48% 39% 46% 55%

BASE (428) (48) (148) (230) (328) (95) (57) (165) (170) (58) (360) (191) (75) (73)

Russ Wyatt Vote for 38% 53% 49% 28% 38% 38% 38% 42% 36% 62% 34% 28% 56% 34%
Not vote for 62% 47% 51% 72% 62% 62% 62% 58% 64% 38% 66% 72% 44% 66%

BASE (237) (29) (85) (123) (177) (58) (33) (85) (101) (44) (189) (110) (43) (43)

Rick Shone Vote for 51% 42% 60% 47% 53% 43% 37% 52% 59% 70% 47% 50% 56% 52%
Not vote for 49% 58% 40% 53% 47% 57% 63% 48% 41% 30% 53% 50% 44% 48%

BASE (193) (21) (82) (89) (135) (55) (30) (83) (67) (38) (150) (85) (39) (34)

Idris Ademuyiwa | Vote for 47% 34% 56% 42% 46% 46% 47% 44% 53% 80% 38% 1% 46% 56%

Adelakun Not vote for 53% 66% 44% 58% 54% 54% 53% 56% 47% 20% 62% 59% 54% 44%

BASE (313) (37) (111) (165) (235) (71) (46) (113) (132) (49) (258) (150) (52) (54)

Don Woodstock Vote for 30% 36% 45% 19% 30% 28% 36% 32% 28% 54% 26% 17% 44% 39%
Not vote for 70% 64% 55% 81% 70% 72% 64% 68% 72% 46% 74% 83% 56% 61%

BASE (154) (22) (65) (67) (113) (40) (21) (66) (58) (42) (111) (63) (33) (26)

Cecil Sveinson Vote for 46% 49% 59% 34% 49% 38% 52% 39% 55% 72% 37% 34% 50% 63%
Not vote for 54% 51% 41% 66% 51% 62% 48% 61% 45% 28% 63% 66% 50% 37%

BASE (160) (27) (60) (73) (120) (40) (24) (67) (63) (38) (120) (65) (34) (32)

Desmond Vote for 41% 55% 48% 31% 45% 29% 38% 45% 40% 69% 32% 24% 61% 44%

Thomas Not vote for 59% 45% 52% 69% 55% 71% 62% 55% 60% 31% 68% 76% 39% 56%

BASE (170) (29) (60) (79) (118) (49) (28) (71) (64) (40) (128) (70) (33) (32)

Jessica Peebles Vote for 41% 31% 46% 40% 47% 28% 46% 36% 48% 68% 33% 25% 57% 57%
Not vote for 59% 69% 54% 60% 53% 72% 54% 64% 52% 32% 67% 75% 43% 43%

BASE (161) (17) (69) (75) (115) (46) (23) (67) (62) (38) (122) (72) (30) (33)

Chris Clacio Vote for 35% 33% 44% 28% 37% 31% 39% 27% 44% 69% 25% 27% 45% 34%
Not vote for 65% 67% 56% 72% 63% 69% 61% 73% 56% 31% 75% 73% 55% 66%
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V2. Which person do you plan to vote for to be the next Mayor of Winnipeg?

TOTAL

REGION

GEN

DER

AGE

CHILDREN

AT HOME

NW

SW

SE

Core

Male

Female

<35

35-54

55 +

Yes

No

BASE

(622)

(131)

(154)

(112)

(111)

(114)

(299)

(312)

(195)

(204)

(223)

(154)

(465)

PLAN TO VOTE
FOR

Glen Murray

34%

33%

37%

35%

21%

41%

31%

36%

27%

33%

41%

25%

37%

Scott Gillingham

12%

13%

12%

13%

14%

8%

15%

10%

6%

10%

20%

6%

14%

Robert-Falcon Ouellette

10%

10%

11%

11%

7%

9%

9%

11%

8%

13%

8%

10%

10%

Jenny Motkaluk

6%

9%

6%

5%

7%

40/0

7%

5%

70/0

6%

6%

11%

5%

Shaun Loney

4%

3%

2%

6%

5%

8%

5%

4%

3%

5%

5%

4%

5%

Rana Bokhari

3%

2%

20/0

3%

5%

3%

3%

3%

5%

2%

10/0

6%

20/0

Rick Shone

2%

1%

2%

2%

5%

2%

3%

2%

2%

4%

1%

5%

1%

Don Woodstock

20/0

4%

10/0

2%

10/0

2%

20/0

3%

1%

10/0

4%

10/0

Jessica Peebles

2%

2%

2%

4%

2%

1%

5%

0%

3%

1%

Desmond Thomas

10/0

1%

20/0

3%

10/0

2%

10/0

40/0

4%

10/0

Chris Clacio

1%

1%

1%

1%

0%

1%

0%

2%

1%

2%

0%

Idris Ademuyiwa Adelakun

0%

2%

10/0

10/0

1%

0%

(None of these)

23%

21%

24%

19%

28%

24%

21%

24%

27%

25%

17%

20%

24%

BASE: DECIDED

(478)

(103)

(117)

(90)

(80)

(88)

(235)

(236)

(142)

(152)

(185)

(123)

(355)

DECIDED VOTE

Glen Murray

44%

42%

49%

43%

29%

54%

39%

48%

37%

44%

49%

31%

48%

Scott Gillingham

16%

17%

16%

16%

19%

11%

18%

13%

8%

13%

24%

8%

18%

Robert-Falcon Ouellette

13%

13%

14%

13%

10%

12%

12%

14%

12%

17%

10%

13%

13%

Jenny Motkaluk

8%

11%

8%

6%

10%

5%

10%

70/0

9%

8%

70/0

13%

6%

Shaun Loney

6%

4%

2%

7%

7%

10%

6%

5%

4%

7%

7%

5%

6%

Rana Bokhari

40/0

2%

3%

40/0

6%

3%

3%

3%

70/0

3%

20/0

7%

20/0

Rick Shone

3%

1%

2%

3%

6%

2%

4%

2%

3%

5%

1%

7%

1%

Don Woodstock

20/0

5%

20/0

3%

10/0

2%

20/0

5%

1%

10/0

5%

10/0

Jessica Peebles

2%

3%

3%

5%

3%

1%

6%

0%

3%

2%

Desmond Thomas

20/0

1%

20/0

40/0

10/0

2%

10/0

6%

4%

10/0

Chris Clacio

1%

1%

1%

2%

1%

1%

1%

2%

1%

2%

1%

Idris Ademuyiwa Adelakun

10/0

3%

10/0

20/0

1%

0%
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V2. Which person do you plan to vote for to be the next Mayor of Winnipeg?

EDUCATION RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME INDIGENOUS PROV VOTE
TOTAL HS/less Coll/'Some PS | Univ Grad+ Own Rent < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Yes No NDP PC LIB
BASE (622) (76) (220) (325) (450) (150) (106) (229) (232) (73) (532) (268) (100) (102)
PLAN TO VOTE | Glen Murray 34% 30% 32% 36% 33% 36% 35% 35% 33% 27% 35% 43% 19% 38%
FOR Scott Gillingham 12% 12% 10% 13% 13% 11% 7% 11% 15% 5% 13% 8% 23% 15%
Robert-Falcon Ouellette 10% 1% 10% 9% 9% 10% 13% 8% 1% 9% 10% 14% 2% 11%
Jenny Motkaluk 6% 8% 4% 7% 7% 4% 4% 6% 8% 11% 5% 4% 16% 1%
Shaun Loney 4% 2% 7% 5% 4% 2% 4% 6% 4% 5% 7% 3% 2%
Rana Bokhari 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 4% 6% 3% 2% 7% 2% 4% 4%
Rick Shone 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2%
Don Woodstock 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 9% 1% 1% 1% 4%
Jessica Peebles 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 4%
Desmond Thomas 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 1% 0% 4% 2%
Chris Clacio 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2%
Idris Ademuyiwa Adelakun 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2%
(None of these) 23% 27% 27% 19% 22% 24% 26% 22% 19% 15% 22% 15% 27% 16%
BASE: DECIDED (478) (56) (159) (262) (352) (115) (79) (178) (189) (62) (412) (229) (73) (86)
DECIDED VOTE | Glen Murray 44% 42% 45% 44% 42% 47% 47% 45% 40% 32% 46% 50% 26% 45%
Scott Gillingham 16% 17% 14% 17% 17% 14% 10% 14% 18% 6% 17% 9% 32% 17%
Robert-Falcon Ouellette 13% 16% 14% 12% 12% 13% 18% 1% 13% 10% 13% 16% 3% 13%
Jenny Motkaluk 8% 12% 6% 9% 9% 5% 5% 7% 9% 13% 7% 5% 21% 1%
Shaun Loney 6% 3% 9% 6% 5% 3% 5% 7% 5% 6% 8% 4% 3%
Rana Bokhari 4% 2% 6% 2% 3% 5% 8% 4% 2% 8% 3% 4% 5%
Rick Shone 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3%
Don Woodstock 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 1% 10% 1% 1% 2% 5%
Jessica Peebles 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 6% 1% 2% 4%
Desmond Thomas 2% 2% 4% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 6% 1% 1% 5% 2%
Chris Clacio 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Idris Ademuyiwa Adelakun 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3%
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V3. In a sentence or two, why do you intend to vote for this person?

REGION GENDER AGE CHILDREN AT HOME
TOTAL NW SW SE NE Core Male Female <35 35-54 55 + Yes No

BASE (481) (103) (119) (90) (82) (88) (237) (238) (143) (152) (186) (123) (358)
REASONS | Lots of experience/ good 38% 37% 44% 43% 30% 35% 32% 45% 27% 38% 47% 22% 44%
FOR track record ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °
VOTING Good platform/ good ideas 32% 25% 35% 30% 35% 34% 35% 28% 33% 36% 27% 32% 32%
FOR -

S;:gsfers"”/ nice person/ 1% 12% 15% 7% 8% 12% 9% 13% 9% 10% 14% 6% 12%

Good leader/ good

manager/ lots of skills/ 9% 7% 10% 9% 9% 8% 12% 5% 12% 7% 7% 13% 7%

positive qualitie

Cares about people/

poverty/ homelessness/ 5% 5% 2% 5% 5% 12% 4% 6% 4% 9% 4% 3% 6%

addictions

Best of the options 5% 8% 6% 4% 1% 6% 7% 3% 4% 9% 4% 8% 4%

Offers a diverse 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 7% 2% 5% 4%

S;s'{ name | knew/ knew 4% 5% 7% 6% 3% 2% 6% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4%

Fiscal management/

fimancial knowledge 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3%

tTr:zSC?nfrﬁEm;”“y/ active in 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%

Other mentions 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1%

(DK/Refused) 8% 4% 6% 11% 11% 10% 8% 8% 13% 4% 7% 11% 7%
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V3. In a sentence or two, why do you intend to vote for this person?

EDUCATION RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME INDIGENOUS PROV VOTE
TOTAL HS/less Coll/Some PS | Univ Grad+ Own Rent < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Yes No NDP PC LIB

BASE (481) (56) (161) (264) (355) (115) (79) (179) (190) (62) (415) (229) (73) (86)
REASONS | Lots of experience/ good 38% 29% 43% 37% 38% 37% 38% 33% 40% 25% 40% 37% 25% 46%
FOR track record ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °
VOTING Good platform/ good ideas 32% 20% 30% 35% 30% 36% 24% 33% 34% 20% 33% 38% 25% 34%
FOR i

Goad person/ nics person/ 1% 17% 8% 12% 1% 12% 12% 14% 8% 8% 12% 9% 10% 17%

Good leader/ good

manager/ lots of skills/ 9% 5% 10% 8% 9% 8% 12% 7% 10% 17% 7% 8% 14% 8%

positive qualitie

Cares about people/

poverty/ homelessness/ 5% 6% 3% 7% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 8% 3% 2%

addictions

Best of the options 5% 7% 3% 7% 5% 5% 8% 4% 6% 3% 6% 7% 2% 4%

Offers a diverse perspective 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 7% 8% 3% 4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 2%

g’:;{ name | knew/ knew 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 7% 7%

Fiscal management/ o o o o o o o o o o o o o

financial knowledge 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 10%

Ties to community/ active in o o o o o o o o o o

the community 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3%

Other mentions 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 5% 2%

(DK/Refused) 8% 11% 8% 7% 9% 6% 3% 10% 8% 15% 7% 6% 10% 7%
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V3. In a sentence or two, why do you intend to vote for this person?

PLAN TO VOTE FOR

Scott Robert-Falcon
TOTAL Glen Murray Gillingham Quellette Jenny Motkaluk | Shaun Loney

BASE (481) (210) (75) (61) (39) (28)
ESQSONS tLr‘;tCSkﬁfe‘z’éfg”ence/ good 38% 65% 44% 12% 4% 8%
V8T|NG Good platform/ good ideas 32% 31% 17% 35% 43% 56%
FOR i

nggsfem”/ hice persorn/ 1% 8% 19% 20% 13% 3%

Good leader/ good

manager/ lots of skills/ 9% 6% 9% 6% 12% 17%

positive qualitie

Cares about people/

poverty/ homelessness/ 5% 3% 1% 21% 19%

addictions

Best of the options 5% 5% 8% 4% 4% 4%

Offers a diverse perspective 4% 1% 15% 10% 3%

bo;g name I knew/ knew 4% 4% 3% 10% 3%

Fiscal management/

financial knowledge 3% 2% 4% %

Ties to community/ active in

the community 1% 1% 1% 2% 11%

Other mentions 2% 1% 2% 6%

(DK/Refused) 8% 4% 11% 3% 7% 9%
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V4. Which of these candidates is your second choice?

REGION GENDER AGE CHILDREN AT HOME
TOTAL NW SW SE NE Core Male Female <35 35-54 55 + Yes No
BASE (481) (103) (119) (90) (82) (88) (237) (238) (143) (152) (186) (123) (358)
SECOND | Robert-Falcon Ouellette 20% 18% 21% 29% 15% 15% 17% 22% 20% 16% 22% 12% 22%
CHOICE Glen Murray 19% 14% 19% 20% 22% 22% 16% 22% 9% 20% 26% 15% 21%
Scott Gillingham 17% 23% 19% 17% 12% 13% 20% 14% 13% 20% 18% 15% 18%
Rana Bokhari 10% 10% 13% 5% 14% 6% 10% 10% 13% 8% 9% 11% 9%
Jenny Motkaluk 9% 11% 6% 8% 9% 9% 11% 6% 5% 9% 10% 8% 8%
Shaun Loney 7% 5% 6% 7% 9% 10% 7% 8% 8% 10% 5% 10% 6%

Jessica Peebles

5%

8%

4%

6%

3%

7% 2%

9%

2%

4%

5%

Idris Ademuyiwa Adelakun

4%

6%

2%

2%

7%

2% 6%

5%

3%

6%

3%

Rick Shone

4%

1%

4%

3%

7%

5% 3%

6%

2%

6%

3%

Don Woodstock

3%

3%

4%

6%

4%

3% 3%

6%

2%

5%

3%

Chris Clacio

2%

2%

4%

1% 2%

3%

5%

1%

Desmond Thomas

1%

2%

1%

1% 1%

2%

1%

2%

1%
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V4. Which of these candidates is your second choice?

EDUCATION RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME INDIGENOUS PROV VOTE
TOTAL HS/less Coll/Some PS | Univ Grad+ Own Rent < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Yes No NDP PC LIB
BASE (481) (56) (161) (264) (355) (115) (79) (179) (190) (62) (415) (229) (73) (86)
SECOND | Robert-Falcon Ouellette 20% 13% 19% 21% 18% 27% 18% 22% 19% 14% 21% 23% 12% 18%
CHOICE Glen Murray 19% 21% 14% 21% 19% 17% 23% 18% 20% 7% 21% 20% 13% 16%
Scott Gillingham 17% 14% 19% 17% 19% 13% 1% 16% 18% 13% 18% 13% 20% 24%
Rana Bokhari 10% 4% 8% 12% 10% 9% 8% 10% 12% 9% 10% 1% 14% 8%
Jenny Motkaluk 9% 12% 12% 6% 10% 4% 8% 8% 8% 14% 8% 7% 10% 9%
Shaun Loney 7% 9% 8% 6% 6% 10% 9% 7% 7% 6% 7% 10% 8% 3%
Jessica Peebles 5% 12% 5% 3% 5% 4% 8% 7% 2% 2% 5% 3% 8% 7%
Idris Ademuyiwa Adelakun 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5% 6% 2% 7% 3% 5% 6%
Rick Shone 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 5% 8% 3% 5% 1% 5%
Don Woodstock 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 5% 9% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Chris Clacio 2% 5% 0% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 7% 1% 2% 1%
Desmond Thomas 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3%
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V4. Which of these candidates is your second choice?

PLAN TO VOTE FOR

Scott Robert-Falcon
TOTAL Glen Murray Gillingham Quellette Jenny Motkaluk | Shaun Loney
BASE (481) (210) (75) (61) (39) (28)
SECOND Robert-Falcon Ouellette 20% 30% 16% 12% 10%
CHOICE Glen Murray 19% 38% 45% 9% 68%
Scott Gillingham 17% 26% 14% 34% 7%
Rana Bokhari 10% 1% 10% 6% 12% 6%
Jenny Motkaluk 9% 7% 18% 5%
Shaun Loney 7% 1% 2% 5% 3%
Jessica Peebles 5% 4% 5% 3% 9%
Idris Ademuyiwa Adelakun 4% 3% 3% 10% 2%
Rick Shone 4% 5% 3% 6% 3%
Don Woodstock 3% 2% 5% 6% 2% 4%
Chris Clacio 2% 1% 3% 4% 3%
Desmond Thomas 1% 0% 4% 6%
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V5. Would you say your opinion of each of the following candidates has improved, worsened, or not changed in the past month?

REGION GENDER AGE CHILDREN AT HOME
TOTAL NW SW SE NE Core Male Female <35 35-54 55 + Yes No
BASE (481) (103) (119) (90) (82) (88) (237) (238) (143) (152) (186) (123) (358)
Glen Murray Improved in last month 24% 22% 28% 26% 13% 31% 22% 27% 35% 19% 21% 24% 24%
Not changed 53% 54% 55% 52% 52% 49% 55% 50% 47% 55% 56% 51% 53%
Worsened 13% 12% 9% 13% 25% 8% 14% 12% 8% 15% 14% 15% 12%
(DK/NS) 10% 12% 8% 9% 10% 12% 9% 12% 10% 11% 10% 10% 10%
Scott Improved in last month 18% 17% 16% 29% 19% 12% 21% 16% 25% 9% 20% 21% 17%
Gillingham Not changed 54% 58% 56% 48% 53% 52% 54% 54% 46% 63% 52% 53% 54%
Worsened 11% 9% 15% 6% 11% 15% 12% 9% 14% 10% 10% 11% 11%
(DK/NS) 17% 16% 14% 17% 18% 21% 13% 20% 15% 18% 17% 15% 17%
Robert-Falcon | Improved in last month 13% 12% 14% 24% 13% 4% 15% 12% 24% 8% 10% 25% 10%
Ouellette Not changed 59% 63% 61% 50% 57% 63% 57% 60% 47% 67% 61% 50% 62%
Worsened 12% 8% 11% 13% 8% 20% 14% 10% 14% 11% 11% 16% 11%
(DK/NS) 16% 17% 14% 14% 22% 13% 14% 18% 15% 14% 18% 10% 17%
Shaun Loney Improved in last month 13% 9% 11% 21% 13% 15% 15% 12% 26% 9% 7% 21% 11%
Not changed 51% 52% 55% 50% 50% 47% 51% 52% 51% 52% 50% 46% 53%
Worsened 7% 7% 6% 6% 6% 9% 9% 5% 6% 9% 5% 10% 6%
(DK/NS) 29% 32% 27% 23% 31% 29% 26% 31% 16% 30% 37% 24% 30%
Jenny Improved in last month 10% 12% 8% 11% 11% 8% 14% 6% 17% 8% 6% 21% 6%
Motkaluk Not changed 48% 50% 51% 46% 50% 43% 48% 49% 46% 50% 49% 47% 49%
Worsened 21% 13% 23% 22% 20% 26% 20% 21% 23% 24% 16% 17% 22%
(DK/NS) 21% 25% 17% 21% 19% 24% 17% 25% 14% 18% 29% 15% 23%
Rana Bokhari Improved in last month 9% 7% 6% 11% 15% 6% 11% 6% 14% 9% 5% 16% 6%
Not changed 59% 54% 59% 64% 57% 61% 58% 60% 58% 57% 61% 54% 61%
Worsened 11% 11% 13% 10% 5% 12% 12% 9% 12% 10% 10% 10% 11%
(DK/NS) 22% 29% 21% 15% 23% 21% 19% 24% 17% 24% 24% 20% 22%
Rick Shone Improved in last month 7% 4% 5% 10% 11% 8% 7% 8% 10% 8% 5% 13% 5%
Not changed 53% 49% 56% 53% 57% 49% 55% 51% 58% 54% 49% 49% 54%
Worsened 7% 8% 8% 5% 5% 8% 8% 6% 12% 3% 6% 13% 5%
(DK/NS) 33% 40% 30% 32% 28% 36% 30% 35% 20% 36% 41% 25% 36%
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V5. Would you say your opinion of each of the following candidates has improved, worsened, or not changed in the past month?

EDUCATION RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME INDIGENOUS PROV VOTE
TOTAL HS/less Coll/Some PS | Univ Grad+ Own Rent < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Yes No NDP PC LIB
BASE (481) (56) (161) (264) (355) (115) (79) (179) (190) (62) (415) (229) (73) (86)
Glen Murray Improved in last month 24% 25% 25% 24% 24% 26% 23% 22% 27% 40% 22% 29% 19% 25%
Not changed 53% 54% 53% 52% 53% 53% 56% 56% 48% 32% 56% 50% 56% 53%
Worsened 13% 11% 11% 15% 12% 15% 9% 14% 14% 15% 13% 13% 17% 10%
(DK/NS) 10% 10% 12% 9% 11% 7% 12% 7% 11% 13% 10% 8% 9% 12%
Scott Improved in last month 18% 10% 23% 18% 19% 18% 12% 17% 22% 36% 16% 15% 29% 28%
Gillingham Not changed 54% 60% 54% 53% 55% 51% 52% 58% 50% 46% 55% 55% 56% 46%
Worsened 11% 13% 7% 13% 9% 15% 10% 13% 10% 8% 11% 11% 8% 10%
(DK/NS) 17% 18% 17% 16% 17% 16% 26% 12% 18% 11% 18% 19% 7% 17%
Robert-Falcon | Improved in last month 13% 16% 17% 11% 14% 11% 7% 14% 17% 43% 9% 11% 20% 17%
Ouellette Not changed 59% 58% 58% 60% 60% 58% 58% 61% 57% 33% 63% 63% 56% 57%
Worsened 12% 13% 9% 14% 11% 14% 13% 13% 11% 14% 11% 11% 12% 13%
(DK/NS) 16% 13% 17% 15% 15% 17% 22% 11% 15% 10% 16% 16% 13% 13%
Shaun Loney Improved in last month 13% 3% 17% 14% 13% 15% 8% 10% 19% 30% 1% 16% 1% 15%
Not changed 51% 61% 49% 51% 50% 53% 57% 56% 45% 37% 53% 51% 65% 52%
Worsened 7% 9% 5% 8% 7% 8% 2% 8% 9% 10% 7% 5% 5% 5%
(DK/NS) 29% 27% 30% 28% 30% 24% 33% 26% 27% 23% 29% 28% 19% 29%
Jenny Improved in last month 10% 13% 13% 8% 12% 6% 3% 11% 13% 34% 7% 7% 23% 9%
Motkaluk Not changed 48% 48% 48% 49% 48% 48% 54% 50% 45% 39% 50% 44% 57% 50%
Worsened 21% 18% 15% 25% 19% 29% 17% 22% 20% 12% 22% 27% 10% 19%
(DK/NS) 21% 21% 24% 19% 22% 18% 26% 17% 21% 14% 22% 21% 11% 22%
Rana Bokhari Improved in last month 9% 5% 10% 9% 10% 6% 11% 8% 9% 21% 7% 7% 16% 10%
Not changed 59% 57% 55% 62% 58% 63% 55% 65% 55% 49% 60% 59% 59% 62%
Worsened 11% 15% 11% 9% 10% 13% 10% 9% 12% 8% 11% 8% 14% 12%
(DK/NS) 22% 23% 24% 20% 22% 18% 25% 18% 23% 22% 22% 26% 10% 17%
Rick Shone Improved in last month 7% 3% 8% 7% 8% 5% 6% 7% 8% 13% 6% 10% 10% 1%
Not changed 53% 55% 55% 51% 52% 57% 46% 56% 52% 46% 54% 51% 64% 56%
Worsened 7% 12% 4% 8% 7% 6% 10% 8% 5% 16% 6% 3% 8% 12%
(DK/NS) 33% 29% 33% 34% 33% 31% 38% 29% 34% 25% 34% 35% 18% 30%
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V5. Would you say your opinion of each of the following candidates has improved, worsened, or not changed in the past month?

PLAN TO VOTE FOR

Scott Robert-Falcon
TOTAL Glen Murray Gillingham Quellette Jenny Motkaluk | Shaun Loney
BASE (481) (210) (75) (61) (39) (28)
Glen Murray Improved in last month 24% 36% 8% 18% 10% 19%
Not changed 53% 55% 65% 44% 54% 47%
Worsened 13% 1% 25% 17% 25% 29%
(DK/NS) 10% 9% 2% 21% 11% 5%
Scott Improved in last month 18% 8% 47% 10% 8% 16%
Gillingham Not changed 54% 57% 52% 51% 53% 67%
Worsened 11% 14% 7% 25% 12%
(DK/NS) 17% 20% 1% 32% 13% 5%
Robert-Falcon Improved in last month 13% 5% 12% 40% 8% 6%
Ouellette Not changed 59% 67% 64% 46% 44% 60%
Worsened 12% 11% 10% 2% 29% 18%
(DK/NS) 16% 16% 15% 12% 20% 15%
Shaun Loney Improved in last month 13% 11% 9% 7% 59%
Not changed 51% 51% 66% 46% 57% 32%
Worsened 7% 5% 9% 4% 10%
(DK/NS) 29% 32% 25% 42% 26% 8%
Jenny Improved in last month 10% 4% 7% 5% 44% 6%
Motkaluk Not changed 48% 48% 64% 40% 44% 34%
Worsened 21% 24% 14% 20% 4% 44%
(DK/NS) 21% 24% 16% 35% 8% 17%
Rana Bokhari Improved in last month 9% 4% 8% 5% 14%
Not changed 59% 60% 70% 55% 55% 72%
Worsened 11% 12% 11% 5% 8% 10%
(DK/NS) 22% 24% 11% 36% 23% 18%
Rick Shone Improved in last month 7% 6% 3% 2% 8%
Not changed 53% 54% 65% 50% 50% 55%
Worsened 7% 4% 3% 4% 24%
(DK/NS) 33% 36% 29% 44% 26% 37%
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V5. Would you say your opinion of each of the following candidates has improved, worsened, or not changed in the past month? - THOSE WITH OPINIONS

REGION GENDER AGE CHILDREN AT HOME
TOTAL NW SW SE NE Core Male Female <35 35-54 55 + Yes No
BASE (432) (91) (109) (82) (73) (77) (216) (209) (128) (136) (168) (110) (321)
Glen Murray Improved in last month 27% 25% 30% 29% 14% 35% 24% 30% 39% 21% 23% 27% 27%
Not changed 59% 61% 60% 57% 58% 56% 61% 57% 52% 61% 62% 57% 59%
Worsened 14% 13% 9% 14% 28% 9% 15% 13% 9% 17% 15% 17% 13%
BASE (400) (87) (103) (75) (67) (70) (206) (189) (121) (125) (154) (104) (295)
Scott Improved in last month 22% 21% 18% 35% 23% 15% 24% 20% 30% 11% 25% 25% 21%
Gillingham Not changed 65% 69% 65% 59% 64% 66% 62% 68% 54% 77% 63% 62% 66%
Worsened 13% 10% 17% 7% 13% 19% 13% 12% 16% 12% 12% 13% 13%
BASE (406) (85) (102) (78) (64) (76) (205) (196) (122) (131) (153) (110) (296)
Robert-Falcon | Improved in last month 16% 14% 16% 28% 16% 5% 18% 15% 28% 9% 12% 27% 12%
Ouellette Not changed 70% 76% 71% 58% 73% 72% 66% 73% 55% 78% 75% 55% 75%
Worsened 14% 10% 13% 15% 11% 23% 16% 12% 16% 13% 13% 17% 13%
BASE (344) (70) (86) (69) (56) (62) (176) (163) (120) (107) (117) (94) (250)
Shaun Loney Improved in last month 19% 13% 15% 27% 19% 21% 20% 18% 31% 13% 12% 27% 16%
Not changed 72% 76% 76% 65% 73% 66% 68% 76% 61% 74% 80% 60% 76%
Worsened 10% 11% 9% 8% 8% 13% 12% 7% 8% 13% 9% 13% 8%
BASE (380) (77) (98) (72) (66) (67) (196) (179) (123) (125) (132) (104) (275)
Jenny Improved in last month 13% 17% 10% 14% 14% 10% 17% 8% 20% 10% 9% 25% 8%
Motkaluk Not changed 61% 66% 62% 58% 62% 57% 59% 65% 54% 61% 69% 56% 63%
Worsened 26% 17% 28% 28% 24% 33% 24% 27% 26% 29% 23% 20% 29%
BASE (377) (74) (93) (77) (63) (69) (192) (180) (119) (116) (142) (98) (278)
Rana Bokhari Improved in last month 11% 10% 8% 13% 19% 7% 14% 8% 16% 12% 7% 20% 8%
Not changed 75% 75% 75% 74% 74% 77% 71% 80% 70% 75% 80% 67% 78%
Worsened 14% 15% 17% 12% 7% 16% 15% 12% 14% 13% 13% 13% 14%
BASE (322) (62) (83) (61) (59) (56) (166) (154) (115) (97) (110) (92) (229)
Rick Shone Improved in last month 11% 6% 8% 15% 15% 12% 10% 12% 13% 12% 8% 17% 8%
Not changed 79% 81% 81% 77% 78% 76% 79% 78% 72% 84% 82% 65% 84%
Worsened 10% 13% 12% 7% 7% 12% 11% 10% 16% 4% 10% 18% 7%
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V5. Would you say your opinion of each of the following candidates has improved, worsened, or not changed in the past month? - THOSE WITH OPINIONS

EDUCATION RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME INDIGENOUS PROV VOTE
TOTAL HS/less Coll/Some PS | Univ Grad+ Own Rent < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Yes No NDP PC LIB

BASE (432) (50) (142) (239) (315) (107) (69) (166) (169) (54) (374) (209) (66) (75)

Glen Murray Improved in last month 27% 28% 28% 26% 27% 28% 26% 24% 31% 46% 24% 31% 21% 28%
Not changed 59% 60% 60% 58% 60% 56% 63% 60% 54% 37% 62% 55% 61% 60%
Worsened 14% 12% 12% 16% 14% 16% 10% 16% 15% 17% 14% 14% 19% 12%

BASE (400) (45) (134) (221) (295) (97) (58) (158) (157) (55) (342) (185) (67) (71)

Scott Improved in last month 22% 12% 27% 21% 23% 21% 16% 19% 27% 40% 19% 18% 31% 33%

Gillingham Not changed 65% 73% 65% 63% 66% 60% 71% 66% 61% 51% 67% 68% 60% 55%
Worsened 13% 15% 8% 16% 1% 18% 14% 15% 12% 8% 14% 14% 8% 12%

BASE (406) (48) (133) (224) (302) (95) (61) (159) (163) (56) (347) (193) (63) (75)

Robert-Falcon | Improved in last month 16% 18% 20% 13% 17% 13% 9% 16% 20% 47% 1% 13% 23% 20%

Ouellette Not changed 70% 67% 70% 71% 70% 70% 75% 69% 67% 37% 75% 74% 64% 66%
Worsened 14% 16% 10% 16% 13% 17% 16% 15% 13% 16% 14% 13% 13% 14%

BASE (344) (40) (113) (191) (250) (87) (53) (132) (138) (48) (293) (165) (59) (61)

Shaun Loney Improved in last month 19% 4% 24% 19% 19% 19% 12% 14% 26% 39% 16% 22% 13% 21%
Not changed 72% 83% 70% 70% 72% 70% 85% 76% 62% 49% 75% 71% 80% 73%
Worsened 10% 13% 6% 11% 10% 10% 3% 10% 12% 12% 9% 7% 7% 7%

BASE (380) (44) (122) (214) (278) (94) (58) (149) (150) (53) (324) (180) (65) (66)

Jenny Improved in last month 13% 17% 17% 9% 15% 7% 5% 13% 16% 40% 8% 9% 25% 1%

Motkaluk Not changed 61% 61% 64% 60% 61% 58% 72% 60% 58% 45% 64% 56% 64% 65%
Worsened 26% 22% 20% 31% 24% 35% 23% 27% 26% 14% 28% 35% 1% 24%

BASE (377) (43) (122) (211) (276) (94) (59) (147) (147) (48) (325) (170) (65) (71)

Rana Bokhari Improved in last month 1% 6% 13% 1% 13% 7% 14% 10% 12% 27% 9% 10% 18% 12%
Not changed 75% 75% 72% 78% 74% 77% 73% 79% 72% 63% 77% 79% 66% 74%
Worsened 14% 20% 15% 12% 13% 16% 13% 12% 16% 10% 14% 11% 16% 14%

BASE (322) (39) (108) (175) (237) (79) (49) (126) (125) (46) (272) (148) (60) (60)

Rick Shone Improved in last month 1% 4% 12% 1% 12% 8% 9% 10% 13% 18% 10% 16% 12% 2%
Not changed 79% 79% 82% 77% 77% 83% 75% 79% 79% 61% 82% 79% 78% 81%
Worsened 10% 17% 6% 12% 11% 9% 16% 1% 8% 21% 9% 5% 10% 17%
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V5. Would you say your opinion of each of the following candidates has improved, worsened, or not changed in the past month? - THOSE WITH OPINIONS

PLAN TO VOTE FOR

Scott Robert-Falcon
TOTAL Glen Murray Gillingham Quellette Jenny Motkaluk | Shaun Loney
BASE (432) (191) (74) (48) (34) (26)
Glen Murray Improved in last month 27% 39% 8% 23% 11% 20%
Not changed 59% 60% 66% 56% 61% 50%
Worsened 14% 1% 26% 22% 28% 31%
BASE (400) (167) (75) (41) (33) (26)
Scott Improved in last month 22% 11% 47% 15% 9% 17%
Gillingham Not changed 65% 72% 53% 75% 61% 70%
Worsened 13% 17% 10% 29% 12%
BASE (406) (176) (64) (54) (31) (24)
Robert-Falcon Improved in last month 16% 7% 14% 45% 9% 7%
Ouellette Not changed 70% 81% 75% 52% 55% 71%
Worsened 14% 13% 11% 2% 36% 22%
BASE (344) (143) (56) (35) (28) (25)
Shaun Loney Improved in last month 19% 17% 15% 9% 65%
Not changed 72% 75% 88% 79% 77% 35%
Worsened 10% 8% 12% 6% 14%
BASE (380) (159) (64) (40) (36) (23)
Jenny Improved in last month 13% 5% 9% 8% 48% 7%
Motkaluk Not changed 61% 64% 75% 61% 48% 40%
Worsened 26% 31% 16% 31% 5% 52%
BASE (377) (159) (67) (39) (30) (23)
Rana Bokhari Improved in last month 11% 5% 9% 7% 18%
Not changed 75% 80% 79% 85% 72% 87%
Worsened 14% 15% 12% 8% 10% 13%
BASE (322) (135) (53) (34) (28) (18)
Rick Shone Improved in last month 11% 10% 4% 4% 13%
Not changed 79% 83% 92% 90% 68% 87%
Worsened 10% 7% 4% 7% 32%

PROBE RESEARCH INC. - July 2022 Civic Election Survey

Page 26



RESPONDENT DEMOGRAPHICS

REGION GENDER AGE CHILDREN AT HOME
TOTAL NW SW SE NE Core Male Female <35 35-54 55 + Yes No
BASE Unweighted (622) (119) (146) (106) (107) (144) (297) (313) (150) (297) (175) (175) (443)
(622) (131) (154) (112) (111) (114) (299) (312) (195) (204) (223) (154) (465)
REGION | NW 21% 100% 19% 23% 16% 22% 25% 16% 23%
SW 25% 100% 23% 27% 28% 23% 23% 27% 24%
SE 18% 100% 19% 17% 15% 21% 18% 23% 16%
NE 18% 100% 22% 14% 24% 19% 1% 24% 16%
Core 18% 100% 16% 20% 17% 16% 23% 10% 21%
GENDER | Male 48% 44% 45% 52% 59% 42% 100% 49% 49% 46% 55% 46%
Female 50% 54% 54% 48% 39% 53% 100% 47% 50% 53% 45% 51%
Other 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 4% 1% 0% 2%
AGE 18-34 years 31% 23% 36% 26% 42% 28% 32% 29% 100% 40% 29%
35-54 years 33% 34% 31% 37% 35% 28% 33% 33% 100% 57% 25%
55+ years 36% 43% 33% 36% 23% 44% 35% 38% 100% 3% 47%
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RESPONDENT DEMOGRAPHICS

EDUCATION RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME INDIGENOUS PROV VOTE
TOTAL HS/less Coll/'Some PS | Univ Grad+ Own Rent < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Yes No NDP PC LIB
BASE Unweighted (622) (72) (213) (336) (451) (150) (106) (208) (250) (71) (531) (273) (98) (96)
(622) (76) (220) (325) (450) (150) (106) (229) (232) (73) (532) (268) (100) (102)

REGION | NW 21% 23% 25% 18% 24% 10% 18% 23% 19% 16% 22% 18% 20% 25%

SW 25% 20% 18% 30% 24% 25% 18% 22% 29% 17% 26% 26% 22% 24%

SE 18% 15% 20% 17% 19% 17% 10% 18% 22% 28% 17% 20% 14% 26%

NE 18% 19% 17% 18% 19% 15% 19% 20% 17% 17% 18% 15% 34% 10%

Core 18% 22% 20% 16% 14% 33% 35% 16% 14% 22% 18% 21% 10% 15%
GENDER | Male 48% 49% 51% 46% 49% 48% 46% 47% 55% 48% 48% 40% 67% 54%

Female 50% 48% 48% 52% 50% 48% 47% 53% 43% 52% 50% 56% 33% 45%

Other 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 7% 2% 2% 3% 2%
AGE 18-34 years 31% 28% 35% 30% 26% 46% 34% 37% 30% 50% 29% 32% 33% 37%

35-54 years 33% 21% 30% 38% 36% 25% 25% 20% 46% 29% 33% 33% 34% 27%

55+ years 36% 51% 35% 33% 38% 30% 40% 43% 24% 21% 38% 35% 32% 35%
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RESPONDENT DEMOGRAPHICS

PLAN TO VOTE FOR
Scott Robert-Falcon

TOTAL Glen Murray Gillingham Quellette Jenny Motkaluk | Shaun Loney

BASE Unweighted (622) (211) (71) (65) (37) (29)

(622) (210) (75) (61) (39) (28)
REGION NW 21% 21% 23% 22% 29% 16%
SW 25% 27% 25% 27% 25% 10%
SE 18% 19% 19% 20% 13% 23%
NE 18% 1% 21% 13% 21% 20%
Core 18% 22% 12% 18% 12% 31%
GENDER | Male 48% 44% 58% 44% 58% 52%
Female 50% 54% 42% 56% 42% 45%
Other 2% 2% 3%
AGE 18-34 years 31% 25% 15% 27% 34% 20%
35-54 years 33% 32% 27% 42% 32% 36%
55+ years 36% 43% 58% 30% 34% 44%
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RESPONDENT DEMOGRAPHICS

REGION GENDER AGE CHILDREN AT HOME
TOTAL NW SW SE NE Core Male Female <35 35-54 55 + Yes No
BASE (621) (131) (154) (112) (110) (114) (299) (311) (194) (204) (223) (152) (465)
EDUCATION Sgﬁggl school/ some high 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3%
Completed high school 10% 10% 8% 8% 12% 13% 10% 10% 9% 7% 14% 7% 11%
Some apprenticaship/ trades 2% 3% 1% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
raining
Journey-person certification 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Some community college 2% 2% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2%
Community college diploma 16% 28% 13% 11% 13% 16% 13% 20% 14% 18% 16% 12% 18%
Some university 13% 6% 12% 24% 11% 15% 17% 10% 20% 10% 11% 16% 12%
University undergrad degree 31% 30% 32% 30% 35% 27% 29% 32% 33% 28% 31% 28% 31%
Grad/professional degree 22% 15% 32% 20% 19% 20% 21% 22% 16% 32% 17% 31% 19%
Summary HS/less 12% 14% 10% 10% 13% 15% 13% 12% 11% 8% 17% 8% 14%
Coll/Some PS 35% 42% 26% 39% 33% 39% 38% 34% 39% 32% 35% 33% 36%
Univ Grad+ 52% 45% 64% 50% 53% 46% 50% 54% 50% 60% 48% 59% 50%
BASE (619) (130) (154) (111) (110) (114) (299) (308) (195) (202) (222) (154) (465)
CHILDREN < 16 | Yes 25% 19% 27% 31% 33% 14% 28% 22% 32% 43% 2% 100%
AT HOME No 75% 81% 73% 69% 67% 86% 72% 78% 68% 57% 98% 100%
BASE (605) (125) (149) (110) (108) (113) (294) (302) (186) (200) (219) (154) (449)
RESIDENCE Own 74% 88% 73% 76% 79% 55% 75% 75% 63% 81% 79% 87% 70%
Rent 25% 12% 25% 24% 21% 43% 25% 24% 37% 18% 20% 12% 29%
Other 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
BASE (617) (131) (152) (112) (108) (113) (298) (309) (194) (201) (222) (152) (462)
EMPLOYMENT | Employed full-time 56% 52% 60% 54% 61% 50% 62% 50% 69% 84% 18% 83% 46%
STATUS Employed part-time 8% 8% 8% 12% 8% 8% 6% 1% 1% 5% 10% 6% 9%
Unemployed/ looking 2% 1% 0% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Unemployed/ not looking 1% 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Student/ employed 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 9% 1% 2% 3%
Student/ not employed 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2%
Retired 25% 30% 22% 26% 18% 27% 23% 27% 2% 67% 1% 33%
Other 4% 2% 6% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4%
BASE (605) (127) (149) (109) (108) (111) (292) (302) (192) (194) (219) (150) (454)
INDIGENOUS Yes 12% 9% 8% 19% 12% 15% 12% 13% 19% 11% 7% 28% 7%
No 88% 91% 92% 81% 88% 85% 88% 87% 81% 89% 93% 72% 93%
BASE (567) (115) (136) (103) (106) (106) (283) (272) (190) (180) (196) (145) (421)
HOUSEHOLD Under $30,000 9% 5% 7% 5% 8% 20% 8% 9% 7% 8% 11% 3% 11%
INCOME $30,000 to $49,999 10% 12% 7% 5% 11% 16% 9% 10% 12% 7% 10% 6% 11%
$50,000 to $79,999 22% 18% 20% 23% 25% 24% 20% 25% 24% 11% 30% 11% 26%
$80,000 to $99,999 19% 27% 17% 18% 20% 11% 18% 19% 20% 14% 20% 16% 19%
$100,000 to $149,999 21% 15% 24% 25% 24% 18% 23% 20% 21% 26% 17% 30% 18%
$150,000 and over 20% 23% 25% 24% 13% 12% 22% 17% 15% 33% 11% 34% 15%
Summary < $50K 19% 16% 14% 10% 19% 35% 17% 18% 19% 15% 22% 9% 22%
$50K-$99K 40% 46% 37% 41% 44% 35% 38% 45% 44% 26% 50% 27% 45%
$100K + 41% 38% 49% 49% 37% 30% 45% 37% 37% 59% 28% 64% 33%
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RESPONDENT DEMOGRAPHICS

EDUCATION RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME INDIGENOUS PROV VOTE
TOTAL HS/less Coll/Some PS | Univ Grad+ Own Rent < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Yes No NDP PC LIB
BASE (621) (76) (220) (325) (448) (150) (105) (229) (232) (73) (530) (268) (100) (101)
EDUCATION Sc'ﬁg; school/ some high 2% 18% 2% 2% 6% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1%
Completed high school 10% 82% 9% 16% 26% 8% 5% 14% 10% 8% 15% 12%
tsrgl’:lﬁ gappre”"ceSh'p/ rades 2% 6% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Journey-person certification 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 4%
Some community college 2% 7% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 7% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Community college diploma 16% 46% 17% 13% 18% 14% 16% 15% 16% 16% 16% 15%
Some university 13% 38% 11% 18% 18% 14% 12% 31% 11% 15% 13% 14%
University undergrad degree 31% 59% 34% 23% 18% 34% 34% 17% 33% 32% 31% 28%
Grad/professional degree 22% 41% 21% 23% 10% 20% 28% 12% 23% 23% 14% 26%
Summary HS/less 12% 100% 10% 18% 33% 10% 6% 16% 12% 10% 18% 13%
Coll/Some PS 35% 100% 35% 35% 39% 36% 31% 55% 32% 35% 37% 33%
Univ Grad+ 52% 100% 55% 47% 28% 54% 63% 29% 56% 55% 45% 54%
BASE (619) (76) (218) (323) (447) (150) (106) (229) (232) (73) (531) (268) (100) (102)
CHILDREN< [ Yes 25% 17% 23% 28% 30% 12% 12% 17% 40% 59% 20% 23% 37% 26%
16 ATHOME [ No 75% 83% 77% 72% 70% 88% 88% 83% 60% 41% 80% 77% 63% 74%
BASE (605) (76) (212) (316) (450) (150) (103) (226) (229) (73) (516) (260) (99) (101)
RESIDENCE Own 74% 62% 73% 78% 100% 41% 72% 90% 70% 75% 69% 89% 76%
Rent 25% 36% 25% 22% 100% 56% 27% 9% 29% 24% 30% 10% 23%
Other 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
BASE (617) (75) (219) (323) (447) (149) (104) (229) (232) (72) (527) (267) (100) (101)
EMPLOYMENT | Employed full-time 56% 24% 56% 63% 58% 47% 29% 51% 74% 69% 54% 55% 60% 50%
STATUS Employed part-time 8% 16% 9% 7% 7% 13% 13% 10% 5% 11% 8% 10% 8% 9%
Unemployed/ looking 2% 7% 1% 0% 1% 2% 6% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Unemployed/ not looking 1% 6% 1% 0% 0% 4% 6% 0% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Student/ employed 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2%
Student/ not employed 2% 5% 0% 1% 1% 4% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Retired 25% 38% 25% 22% 26% 23% 35% 31% 11% 14% 26% 24% 21% 32%
Other 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 1% 3%
BASE (605) (76) (211) (317) (436) (147) (102) (226) (227) (73) (532) (263) (97) (100)
INDIGENOUS [ Yes 12% 16% 19% 7% 12% 14% 12% 10% 15% 100% 13% 15% 12%
[ No 88% 84% 81% 93% 88% 86% 88% 90% 85% 100% 87% 85% 88%
BASE (567) (71) (197) (297) (412) (141) (106) (229) (232) (68) (487) (246) (92) (100)
HOUSEHOLD Under $30,000 9% 27% 8% 4% 3% 24% 47% 12% 8% 8% 4% 15%
INCOME $30,000 to $49,999 10% 22% 13% 5% 7% 17% 53% 6% 10% 11% 4% 9%
$50,000 to $79,999 22% 23% 22% 22% 20% 30% 54% 14% 23% 22% 22% 23%
$80,000 to $99,999 19% 9% 20% 20% 20% 13% 46% 20% 18% 16% 19% 20%
$100,000 to $149,999 21% 17% 21% 23% 25% 12% 52% 30% 20% 20% 26% 19%
$150,000 and over 20% 3% 16% 26% 25% 3% 48% 18% 20% 23% 25% 13%
Summary < $50K 19% 49% 21% 10% 10% 4% 100% 18% 18% 19% 9% 24%
$50K-$99K 40% 32% 42% 41% 40% 44% 100% 34% 42% 38% 40% 43%
$100K + 41% 20% 37% 49% 50% 15% 100% 48% 40% 43% 51% 32%
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RESPONDENT DEMOGRAPHICS

PLAN TO VOTE FOR
Scott Robert-Falcon
TOTAL Glen Murray Gillingham Ouellette Jenny Motkaluk [ Shaun Loney

BASE (621) (210) (75) (61) (39) (28)
EDUCATION Grade school/ some high school 2% 3% 1% 5%

Completed high school 10% 8% 12% 10% 17%

Some apprenticeship/ trades training 2% 3% 1% 2%

Journey-person certification 1% 1% 1% 3%

Some community college 2% 2% 3% 2%

Community college diploma 16% 16% 16% 17% 7% 14%

Some university 13% 12% 9% 14% 15% 5%

University undergrad degree 31% 33% 42% 24% 28% 51%

Grad/professional degree 22% 22% 16% 27% 31% 30%
Summary HS/less 12% 11% 12% 14% 17%

Coll/'Some PS 35% 34% 30% 35% 25% 19%

Univ Grad+ 52% 55% 58% 50% 59% 81%
BASE (619) (210) (75) (61) (39) (28)
CHILDREN < 16 | Yes 25% 18% 13% 26% 42% 22%
AT HOME No 75% 82% 87% 74% 58% 78%
BASE (605) (205) (75) (60) (39) (28)
RESIDENCE Own 74% 73% 78% 71% 84% 80%

Rent 25% 26% 22% 25% 16% 20%

Other 1% 1% 3%
BASE (617) (210) (75) (61) (39) (28)
EMPLOYMENT | Employed full-time 56% 52% 38% 57% 67% 65%
STATUS Employed part-time 8% 6% 13% 7% 12% 1%

Unemployed/ looking 2% 1% 1% 2%

Unemployed/ not looking 1% 0% 2% 3% 2%

Student/ employed 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%

Student/ not employed 2% 1% 3%

Retired 25% 32% 43% 25% 11% 24%

Other 4% 6% 7%
BASE (605) (208) (75) (61) (37) (28)
INDIGENOUS Yes 12% 9% 5% 10% 21% 12%

No 88% 1% 95% 90% 79% 88%
BASE (567) (193) (67) (59) (35) (26)
HOUSEHOLD Under $30,000 9% 11% 4% 12% 9% 5%
INCOME $30,000 to $49,999 10% 9% 8% 12% 3% 4%

$50,000 to $79,999 22% 20% 22% 21% 15% 22%

$80,000 to $99,999 19% 21% 14% 12% 22% 15%

$100,000 to $149,999 21% 19% 30% 20% 26% 31%

$150,000 and over 20% 20% 22% 23% 24% 22%
Summary < $50K 19% 19% 12% 24% 12% 9%

$50K-$99K 40% 41% 36% 33% 37% 37%

$100K + 41% 39% 52% 43% 51% 53%
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